TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM588991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sound-Rite Plastics, Ltd.		07/20/2020	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUND PLASTICS, LLC
Street Address:	12230 NE Woodinville Dr.
City:	Woodinville
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98072
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5973678	CASCADIA CUSTOM MOLDING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032748779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503.802.2197 Phone:

Email: trademark@tonkon.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Peck

Address Line 1: 888 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038381-9001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee B. Peck
SIGNATURE:	/Renee B. Peck/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (CASCADIA CUSTOM MOLDING)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0252

900561280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of July 20, 2020, by and between **Sound-Rite Plastics**, **Ltd.** ("Assignor"), a Washington corporation with an address of 12230 NE Woodinville Dr., Woodinville, WA 98072, and **Sound Plastics**, **LLC** ("Assignee"), a Washington limited liability company with an address of 12230 NE Woodinville Dr., Woodinville, WA 98072. Assignor is the owner of the following United States trademark registration (the "Mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all common law rights associated therewith:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CASCADIA CUSTOM MOLDING	5973678	January 28, 2020

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark worldwide, together with (i) the business associated with the Mark, which business is ongoing and existing, (ii) the goodwill of the business as symbolized by the Mark, and any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof worldwide, and (iii) all rights of action, powers, and benefits to the Mark, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover the same in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and other legal representatives, all rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement or use of the Mark, or injury to said goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: Sound-Rite Plastics, Ltd.	ASSIGNEE: Sound Plastics, LLC
By: Janeanne A. Upp	By. Janeanne A.Upp
Its: CEO	Its: Manager
Date: July 20, 2020	Date: July 20, 2020

 $038381 \setminus 09001 \setminus 11332385 v1$

RECORDED: 07/28/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0253